## BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF BARR TELL USA,	)
INC.'S APPLICATION FOR A	) <b>CASE NO. BTL-T-23-01</b>
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE	)
AND NECESSITY TO PROVIDE RESOLD	) CERTIFICATE NO. 550
AND FACILITIES-BASED LOCAL	)
EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS	)
SERVICES	)
	)

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity, Certificate No. 550, is issued to Barr Tell USA, Inc. This Certificate authorizes Barr Tell USA, Inc. to provide resold and facilities-based local exchange telecommunications services in Idaho. The Commission approved Barr Tell USA, Inc.'s Certificate by Order No. 36248 issued July 8, 2024, and authorized Barr Tell USA, Inc. to provide telecommunications services in the State of Idaho. This Certificate is predicated upon and is issued pursuant to the findings of the Order and is effective for service performed on or after July 8, 2024.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this 20th day of August 2024.

ERIC ANDERSON, PRESIDENT

JOMN R. HAMMOND JR., COMMISSIONER

EDWARD LODGE, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

Monica Barrios-Sarch.
Commission Secretary

I:\Legal\TELECOM\BTLT2301\BTLT2301\_Cert 550.docx